

BID TABULATION - BIDS RECEIVED: TUESDAY, JUNE 29, 2021 @ 2:00 P.M.
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - \$140,000.00
 City of Defiance - Hopkins Street Water Line Replacement
 Project No. 1815

ALL PURPOSE CONTRACTING INC
 21870 ST RT 190
 DELPHOS, OH 45833

BRYAN EXCAVATING
 128 S. LYNN ST
 BRYAN, OH 43506

BEN KAUSER EXCAVATING
 3408 RD 192
 ANTWERP, OH 45813

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE (ALL PURPOSE) | TOTAL COST (ALL PURPOSE) | UNIT PRICE (BRYAN EX) | TOTAL COST (BRYAN EX) | UNIT PRICE (BEN KAUSER) | TOTAL COST (BEN KAUSER) |
|------|---|--------------------|------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| 1 | 8" Water Line, Installation Only | 751 | LF | \$30.00 | \$22,530.00 | \$34.00 | \$25,534.00 | \$18.00 | \$13,518.00 |
| 2 | 8" Water Line Under Pavement, Installation Only | 623 | LF | \$40.00 | \$24,920.00 | \$34.00 | \$21,182.00 | \$36.00 | \$22,428.00 |
| 3 | Fire Hydrant Assembly, Installation Only | 5 | EA | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$600.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 4 | 8" Valve and Box, Installation Only | 5 | EA | \$250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$150.00 | \$750.00 | \$545.00 | \$2,725.00 |
| 5 | 16"x16"x8" Tapping Sleeve, Installation Only | 1 | EA | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,850.00 | \$2,850.00 |
| 6 | 8"x8"x6" Anchor Tee, Installation Only | 5 | EA | \$450.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$150.00 | \$750.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 7 | 8" Plug, Installation Only | 2 | EA | \$100.00 | \$200.00 | \$37.00 | \$74.00 | \$275.00 | \$550.00 |
| 8 | 8"x8"x8" Tee, Installation Only | 1 | EA | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 9 | Long Tap Service Connection (Existing copper), Installation Only | 15 | EA | \$400.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 10 | Short Tap Service Connection (Existing copper), Installation Only | 19 | EA | \$300.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$600.00 | \$11,400.00 | \$715.00 | \$13,585.00 |
| 11 | Long Tap Service Connection (Existing non-copper), Installation Only | 8 | EA | \$500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 12 | Short Tap Service Connection (Existing non-copper), Installation Only | 10 | EA | \$350.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$600.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$715.00 | \$7,150.00 |
| 13 | Water Service Line, Installation Only | 800 | LF | \$15.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$19.00 | \$15,200.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 14 | Pavement Repair, Asphalt, Including Material & Placement | 40 | SY | \$100.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$105.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$280.00 | \$11,200.00 |
| 15 | Pavement Repair, Concrete, Including Material & Placement | 10 | SY | \$215.00 | \$2,150.00 | \$330.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$270.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 16 | Sign - Remove and Re-Install | 3 | EA | \$100.00 | \$300.00 | \$94.00 | \$282.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 17 | Mailbox - Remove and Re-Install | 5 | EA | \$150.00 | \$750.00 | \$240.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$475.00 | \$2,375.00 |
| 18 | Seeding & Mulching, Including Material & Placement | 1012 | SY | \$5.00 | \$5,060.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,036.00 | \$5.00 | \$5,060.00 |
| 19 | Erosion Control, Including Material & Installation | 1 | LS | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |

TOTAL BID = \$99,860.00

TOTAL BID = \$116,558.00

TOTAL BID = \$120,841.00